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ANGLESEY COASTAL

DYMAG 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & NG CUP 

HARTSMERE LOGISTICS 125GP NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

& TWO STROKE GP

TQ 4      TIMED QUALIFYING

Start time: 11:20

Weather: Sunny     Track: Dry

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Time Gap Lap Speed

1 2 Phil Atkinson Yamaha TZ 250 Declan's Racing 250 1:11.982 4 77.51

2 47 Phil Stead Yamaha TZ 250 A Premium Motorhomes Doncaster Cup/2S 1:13.048 +1.066 4 76.38

3 7 Bruce Dunn Yamaha TZ 250 Peterborough 250 1:13.643 +1.661 9 75.77

4 67 Paul Metcalfe Honda RS 250 "Colby, Isle of Man" 250 1:13.791 +1.809 9 75.61

5 68 Simon Hunt Yamaha TZ 250 Dennis Trollope / Ian Ransby / Cup 1:14.744 +2.762 6 74.65

6 73 Thomas Lawlor Honda RS 250 GTL Life & Pensions 250 1:15.068 +3.086 4 74.33

7 134 Don Gilbert Exactweld  250 QED 250 1:15.158 +3.176 12 74.24

8 98 Paul Owen Honda RS 250 NX5 Team98 250 1:15.330 +3.348 12 74.07

9 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP 125 Mills Racing 125/2S 1:15.805 +3.823 10 73.60

10 15 Darren Jones Honda RS 125 GP Bryn Taff Racing 125/2S 1:15.945 +3.963 11 73.47

11 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 GP "Barnsley, South Yorkshire" 125/2S 1:16.483 +4.501 12 72.95

12 12 Adrian Martin Yamaha TZ 250 Strategic Business Development 250 1:16.757 +4.775 8 72.69

13 77 James  Ford Honda RS 250 James Ford Road Racing 250 1:17.517 +5.535 11 71.98

14 87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 Mills Racing 125/2S 1:17.809 +5.827 9 71.71

15 38 Travis Vince Yamaha TZ 250 "Melksham, Wiltshire" Cup 1:18.033 +6.051 4 71.50

16 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP 125 Mills Racing 125/2S 1:18.271 +6.289 10 71.29

17 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ 250 PGB Motorcycles Limited Cup 1:19.498 +7.516 11 70.19

18 50 Gareth Willis Yamaha TZ 250 Willis Heating Cup/2S 1:19.731 +7.749 9 69.98

19 3 Paul McCullagh Yamaha TZ  250 TecTag 250 1:20.284 +8.302 4 69.50

20 31 Ben Ashcroft Yamaha TZ 250 5KE Karas Plating 250 1:21.181 +9.199 12 68.73

21 9 Simon Rowe Honda RS 125 Wincy woo 125/2S 1:21.370 +9.388 11 68.57

22 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 Falcon Electrical 125/2S 1:22.537 +10.555 9 67.60

23 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 Mr D Hiorns 125/2S 1:24.712 +12.730 10 65.87

24 97 Blake Chapman Honda RS 125 Chapman Racing 125/2S 1:25.164 +13.182 3 65.52

25 16 Ian Austin Yamaha TZ 125 Sileby Leicester 125/2S 1:26.109 +14.127 4 64.80

26 17 Paul Streets Suzuki RCB 500 Phil Lovett Engineering 2S 1:33.609 +21.627 3 59.60

SESSION RESTARTED AFTER RED FLAG
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Lap Time

  Adrian Martin  

START

RED FLAG

START

1

2 1:20.644

3 1:20.072

4 1:18.662

5 1:18.496

6 1:17.605

7 1:16.757

8 1:16.865

  Ben Ashcroft  

START

1

2 1:28.163

3 1:26.389

4 1:24.263

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:24.339

7 1:23.326

8 1:22.865

9 1:21.741

10 1:22.099

11 1:21.670

12 1:21.181

  Blake Chapman  

START

1

2 1:26.576

3 1:25.164

RED FLAG

START

Lap Time

  Bradley Wilson  

START

1

2 1:25.402

3 1:23.986

4 1:26.306

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:28.653

7 1:23.826

8 1:22.537

9 1:24.953

  Bruce Dunn  

START

1

2 1:17.467

3 1:14.806

4 1:14.568

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:14.788

7 1:13.745

8 1:14.017

9 1:13.643

  Darren Jones  

START

1

2 1:17.303

3 1:16.777

4 1:17.527

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:16.610

7 1:16.281

8 1:16.013

Lap Time

9 1:16.182

10 1:15.945

11 1:19.678

  Dean Hobson  

START

1

2 1:18.736

3 1:18.187

4 1:17.733

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:17.249

7 1:16.483

8 1:17.620

9 1:17.845

10 1:17.789

11 1:18.228

12 1:18.912

  Don Gilbert  

START

1

2 1:17.816

3 1:16.353

4 1:16.228

RED FLAG

4

START

5

6 1:16.439

7 1:16.396

8 1:16.440

9 1:18.315

10 1:16.343

11 1:15.380

12 1:15.158
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Lap Time

  Gareth Willis  

START

1

2 1:24.036

3 1:24.550

4 1:21.209

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:19.731

7 1:20.646

8 1:21.172

9 1:21.735

  Gary Arden  

START

1

2 1:22.101

3 1:21.480

4 1:20.176

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:20.721

7 1:20.077

8 1:18.271

9 1:18.823

10 1:19.460

  Gavin Mills  

START

1

2 1:19.973

3 1:19.492

4 1:18.539

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:17.514

7 1:16.771

8 1:16.710

9 1:16.222

10 1:15.805

  Ian Austin  

START

1

2 1:26.998

3 1:26.109

4 1:26.139

Lap Time

RED FLAG

START

  Jake Hopper  

START

1

2 1:20.010

3 1:19.105

4 1:18.545

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:19.437

7 1:19.160

8 1:17.809

9 1:18.043

  James  Ford  

START

1

2 1:20.836

3 1:20.076

4 1:19.472

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:18.225

7 1:18.198

8 1:18.525

9 1:17.528

10 1:17.517

11 1:17.647

  John Hiorns  

START

1

2 1:28.439

3 1:26.397

4 1:26.878

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:27.540

7 1:26.089

8 1:25.599

9 1:24.712

10 1:25.652

  Paul McCullagh  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:20.918

3 1:20.320

4 1:20.284

RED FLAG

START

  Paul Metcalfe  

START

1

2 1:16.225

3 1:15.436

4 1:15.812

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:14.388

7 1:13.791

8 1:13.956

9 1:13.913

  Paul Owen  

START

1

2 1:17.271

3 1:16.859

4 1:17.543

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:20.122

7 1:16.932

8 1:15.887

9 1:15.330

10 1:15.741

11 1:15.559

12 1:15.878

  Paul Streets  

START

1

2 1:37.429

3 1:33.609

RED FLAG

START

  Peter Basile  

START

1
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Lap Time

2 1:22.905

3 1:21.400

4 1:20.705

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:21.982

7 1:20.668

8 1:20.412

9 1:20.343

10 1:19.498

11 1:19.568

  Phil Atkinson  

START

1

2 1:13.631

3 1:12.305

4 1:11.982

RED FLAG

START

  Phil Stead  

START

1

2 1:14.933

3 1:13.048

4 1:13.902

RED FLAG

START

  Simon Hunt  

START

1

2 1:17.621

3 1:15.709

4 1:14.744

RED FLAG

START

5

6 1:14.854

  Simon Rowe  

START

1

2 1:23.686

3 1:22.845

4 1:22.826

RED FLAG

Lap Time

START

5

6 1:26.042

7 1:22.919

8 1:21.802

9 1:23.596

10 1:22.987

11 1:21.370

  Thomas Lawlor  

START

1

2 1:15.815

3 1:15.436

4 1:15.068

RED FLAG

4

START

  Travis Vince  

START

1

2 1:21.198

3 1:18.507

4 1:18.033

RED FLAG

START
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 77 Bruce Dunn 4747 Phil Stead 22 Phil Atkinson

 - 2 - 7373 Thomas Lawlor 6868 Simon Hunt 6767 Paul Metcalfe

 - 3 - 220220 Gavin Mills 9898 Paul Owen 134134 Don Gilbert

 - 4 - 1212 Adrian Martin 4242 Dean Hobson 1515 Darren Jones

 - 5 - 3838 Travis Vince 8787 Jake Hopper 7777 James  Ford

 - 6 - 5050 Gareth Willis 1818 Peter Basile 171171 Gary Arden

 - 7 - 99 Simon Rowe 3131 Ben Ashcroft 33 Paul McCullagh

 - 8 - 9797 Blake Chapman 2121 John Hiorns 118118 Bradley Wilson

 - 9 - 1717 Paul Streets 1616 Ian Austin
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Average B.Lap Speed

  250  

1 2 Phil Atkinson Yamaha TZ 250 250 Declan's Racing 10 12:11.192 76.31 1:11.939 77.56

2 73 Thomas Lawlor Honda RS 250 250 GTL Life & Pensions 10 12:19.409 +8.217 75.46 1:12.445 77.02

3 7 Bruce Dunn Yamaha TZ 250 250 Peterborough 10 12:28.868 +17.676 74.51 1:13.732 75.67

4 67 Paul Metcalfe Honda RS 250 250 "Colby, Isle of Man" 10 12:34.254 +23.062 73.98 1:14.082 75.32

5 134 Don Gilbert Exactweld  250 250 QED 10 12:40.879 +29.687 73.33 1:14.944 74.45

6 98 Paul Owen Honda RS 250 NX5 250 Team98 10 12:43.124 +31.932 73.12 1:15.222 74.18

7 38 Travis Vince Yamaha TZ 250 Cup "Melksham, Wiltshire" 10 13:12.511 +1:01.319 70.40 1:17.140 72.33

8 77 James  Ford Honda RS 250 250 James Ford Road Racing 10 13:14.826 +1:03.634 70.20 1:17.949 71.58

9 18 Peter Basile Yamaha TZ 250 Cup PGB Motorcycles Limited 9 12:17.048 +1 Lap 68.13 1:19.613 70.08

10 50 Gareth Willis Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Willis Heating 9 12:29.877 +1 Lap 66.97 1:20.654 69.18

11 31 Ben Ashcroft Yamaha TZ 250 5KE 250 Karas Plating 9 12:40.729 +1 Lap 66.01 1:21.525 68.44

 Best lap: 2  Phil Atkinson  - 1:11.939

DNFs

47 Phil Stead Yamaha TZ 250 A Cup Premium Motorhomes Doncaster +10 Laps

68 Simon Hunt Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Dennis Trollope / Ian Ransby / +10 Laps 1:14.654 74.74

  125  

1 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP 125 125 Mills Racing 10 12:41.572 73.26 1:14.534 74.86

2 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 GP 125 "Barnsley, South Yorkshire" 10 13:14.421 +32.849 70.23 1:17.912 71.61

3 87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 125 Mills Racing 10 13:15.136 +33.564 70.17 1:17.828 71.69

4 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP 125 125 Mills Racing 9 12:12.552 +1 Lap 68.55 1:19.707 70.00

5 9 Simon Rowe Honda RS 125 125 Wincy woo 9 12:28.920 +1 Lap 67.05 1:21.188 68.72

6 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 125 Falcon Electrical 9 12:33.767 +1 Lap 66.62 1:21.231 68.69

7 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 125 Mr D Hiorns 9 13:00.000 +1 Lap 64.38 1:24.434 66.08

8 16 Ian Austin Yamaha TZ 125 125 Sileby Leicester 9 13:15.402 +1 Lap 63.13 1:25.862 64.98

 Best lap: 220  Gavin Mills  - 1:14.534

DNFs

15 Darren Jones Honda RS 125 GP 125 Bryn Taff Racing +10 Laps

97 Blake Chapman Honda RS 125 125 Chapman Racing +10 Laps 1:20.992 68.89

  2S  

1 220 Gavin Mills Honda GP 125 125 Mills Racing 10 12:41.572 73.26 1:14.534 74.86

2 42 Dean Hobson Honda RS 125 GP 125 "Barnsley, South Yorkshire" 10 13:14.421 +32.849 70.23 1:17.912 71.61

3 87 Jake Hopper Honda RS 125 125 Mills Racing 10 13:15.136 +33.564 70.17 1:17.828 71.69

4 171 Gary Arden Honda RS GP 125 125 Mills Racing 9 12:12.552 +1 Lap 68.55 1:19.707 70.00

5 9 Simon Rowe Honda RS 125 125 Wincy woo 9 12:28.920 +1 Lap 67.05 1:21.188 68.72

6 50 Gareth Willis Yamaha TZ 250 Cup Willis Heating 9 12:29.877 +1 Lap 66.97 1:20.654 69.18

7 118 Bradley Wilson Honda NX4 125 125 Falcon Electrical 9 12:33.767 +1 Lap 66.62 1:21.231 68.69

8 21 John Hiorns Honda RS 125 125 Mr D Hiorns 9 13:00.000 +1 Lap 64.38 1:24.434 66.08

9 16 Ian Austin Yamaha TZ 125 125 Sileby Leicester 9 13:15.402 +1 Lap 63.13 1:25.862 64.98

 Best lap: 220  Gavin Mills  - 1:14.534

DNFs

15 Darren Jones Honda RS 125 GP 125 Bryn Taff Racing +10 Laps
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Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Average B.Lap Speed

47 Phil Stead Yamaha TZ 250 A Cup Premium Motorhomes Doncaster +10 Laps

97 Blake Chapman Honda RS 125 125 Chapman Racing +10 Laps 1:20.992 68.89

250 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 71.74 mph

Cup - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 66.91 mph

125 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 69.25 mph

2S - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 69.25

No 47 - Phil Stead - NO TRANSPONDER SIGNAL
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Lap Time

  Ben Ashcroft  

START

1

2 1:26.349

3 1:24.851

4 1:24.171

5 1:22.657

6 1:22.273

7 1:22.616

8 1:21.525

9 1:21.839

  Blake Chapman  

START

1

2 1:22.419

3 1:22.344

4 1:22.235

5 1:20.992

6 1:22.075

7 1:21.762

8 1:22.008

  Bradley Wilson  

START

1

2 1:21.941

3 1:21.516

4 1:22.139

5 1:21.231

6 1:24.748

7 1:23.607

8 1:22.358

9 1:23.681

Lap Time

  Bruce Dunn  

START

1

2 1:15.303

3 1:14.918

4 1:14.237

5 1:14.039

6 1:13.977

7 1:14.525

8 1:13.816

9 1:13.732

10 1:14.824

  Darren Jones  

START

1

  Dean Hobson  

START

1

2 1:19.632

3 1:19.622

4 1:19.133

5 1:20.104

6 1:17.992

7 1:18.004

8 1:18.091

9 1:17.912

10 1:18.854

  Don Gilbert  

START

1

2 1:16.181

Lap Time

3 1:15.888

4 1:15.388

5 1:14.971

6 1:15.043

7 1:14.944

8 1:15.281

9 1:16.149

10 1:15.328

  Gareth Willis  

START

1

2 1:21.269

3 1:20.654

4 1:21.445

5 1:21.958

6 1:22.901

7 1:22.370

8 1:23.584

9 1:24.621

  Gary Arden  

START

1

2 1:21.281

3 1:20.548

4 1:20.194

5 1:19.707

6 1:20.247

7 1:20.695

8 1:20.300

9 1:21.402

  Gavin Mills  

START

1
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Lap Time

2 1:16.382

3 1:15.774

4 1:15.591

5 1:15.535

6 1:15.225

7 1:14.994

8 1:14.808

9 1:14.934

10 1:14.534

  Ian Austin  

START

1

2 1:27.482

3 1:27.639

4 1:29.957

5 1:27.629

6 1:27.080

7 1:25.862

8 1:26.417

9 1:26.677

  Jake Hopper  

START

1

2 1:19.783

3 1:20.922

4 1:18.498

5 1:18.557

6 1:18.737

7 1:18.147

8 1:17.897

9 1:17.828

10 1:19.276

  James  Ford  

START

1

2 1:19.715

3 1:20.899

4 1:18.422

5 1:18.280

6 1:18.454

7 1:18.096

8 1:18.147

9 1:17.949

10 1:19.762

Lap Time

  John Hiorns  

START

1

2 1:26.175

3 1:25.378

4 1:27.006

5 1:26.470

6 1:24.886

7 1:25.574

8 1:24.434

9 1:25.393

  Paul Metcalfe  

START

1

2 1:15.130

3 1:15.759

4 1:14.834

5 1:14.878

6 1:14.559

7 1:14.685

8 1:14.726

9 1:14.082

10 1:14.374

  Paul Owen  

START

1

2 1:16.522

3 1:16.013

4 1:15.339

5 1:15.598

6 1:15.401

7 1:15.222

8 1:15.238

9 1:15.548

10 1:15.720

  Peter Basile  

START

1

2 1:22.576

3 1:20.979

4 1:21.378

5 1:21.568

6 1:19.869

Lap Time

7 1:19.613

8 1:20.192

9 1:20.602

  Phil Atkinson  

START

1

2 1:12.723

3 1:12.012

4 1:12.011

5 1:11.939

6 1:12.408

7 1:12.593

8 1:13.103

9 1:13.037

10 1:13.474

  Phil Stead  

START

1

  Simon Hunt  

START

1

2 1:15.012

3 1:16.686

4 1:16.090

5 1:15.253

6 1:14.654

7 1:15.187

8 1:16.062

9 1:15.623

  Simon Rowe  

START

1

2 1:22.213

3 1:21.795

4 1:21.188

5 1:21.834

6 1:22.232

7 1:21.775

8 1:21.940

9 1:22.972
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Lap Time

  Thomas Lawlor  

START

1

2 1:12.760

3 1:12.559

4 1:12.445

5 1:12.792

6 1:12.997

7 1:13.728

8 1:13.943

9 1:15.579

10 1:14.235

  Travis Vince  

START

1

2 1:18.312

3 1:19.113

4 1:17.140

5 1:17.694

6 1:17.633

7 1:18.311

8 1:18.453

9 1:18.953

10 1:19.582
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23.

Start

Lap 1 2 73 7 68 67 134 98 15 220 42 77 87 38 171 18 47 50 118 97 9 31 21 16

Lap 2 2 73 7 68 67 134 98 220 42 77 87 38 171 50 18 118 9 97 31 21 16

Lap 3 2 73 7 67 68 134 98 220 42 38 77 87 171 50 18 118 9 97 31 21 16

Lap 4 2 73 7 67 68 134 98 220 38 42 77 87 171 50 18 118 9 97 31 21 16

Lap 5 2 73 7 67 68 134 98 220 38 77 87 42 171 50 18 118 9 97 31 21 16

Lap 6 2 73 7 67 68 134 98 220 38 77 42 87 171 18 50 9 97 118 31 21 16

Lap 7 2 73 7 67 68 134 98 220 38 77 42 87 171 18 50 9 97 118 31 21 16

Lap 8 2 73 7 67 134 68 98 220 38 77 42 87 171 18 50 9 97 118 31 21 16

Lap 9 2 73 7 67 68 134 220 98 38 77 42 87 171 18 9 50 118 31 21 16

Lap 10 2 73 7 67 134 220 98 38 42 77 87
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ANGLESEY COASTAL

DYMAG 250GP ACU NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP & NG CUP 

HARTSMERE LOGISTICS 125GP NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

& TWO STROKE GP

RACE 4         ROUND 3 & 4  - SPRINT RACE

STARTING GRID

6 Laps = 9.300 Km
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 77 Bruce Dunn 4747 Phil Stead 22 Phil Atkinson

 - 2 - 7373 Thomas Lawlor 6868 Simon Hunt 6767 Paul Metcalfe

 - 3 - 220220 Gavin Mills 9898 Paul Owen 134134 Don Gilbert

 - 4 - 1212 Adrian Martin 4242 Dean Hobson 1515 Darren Jones

 - 5 - 3838 Travis Vince 8787 Jake Hopper 7777 James Ford

 - 6 - 5050 Gareth Willis 1818 Peter Basile 171171 Gary Arden

 - 7 - 99 Simon Rowe 3131 Ben Ashcroft 33 Paul McCullagh

 - 8 - 9797 Blake Chapman 2121 John Hiorns 118118 Bradley Wilson

 - 9 - 1717 Paul Streets 1616 Ian Austin




